Edgar Filing: UQM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

UQM TECHNOLOGIES INC Form 8-K March 26, 2008

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

March 21, 2008

	Date	of	Re	port
--	------	----	----	------

UQM Technologies, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

the registrant under any of the following provisions:

Colorado

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

(Commission (IRS Employer Identification #)

7501 Miller Drive, Frederick, Colorado 80530

(Address of Principal Executive Office)

(303) 278-2002
(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Edgar Filing: UQM TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2 (b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2 (b))
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4 (c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4 (c))

This Current Report on Form 8-K is filed by UQM Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation, in connection with the matters described herein.

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

On March 21, 2008, Joseph P. Sellinger was appointed to the Company's Board of Directors. Ernest H. Drew, a director of the Company since 1999, has indicated his intention to retire from the Board on the date of the Company's Annual Meeting of Shareholders and accordingly, does not intend to stand for re-election at such meeting. There is no arrangement or understanding between Mr. Sellinger and any other persons pursuant to which Mr. Sellinger was selected as a Director. Mr. Sellinger was named to the audit committee and compensation and benefits committee of the Board of Directors.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

Exhibits

20.1 Press release issued by the Company on March 24, 2008.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

UQM Technologies, Inc., Registrant

March 25, 2008

/s/ Donald A. French
Donald A. French, Treasurer